

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA

WILLIAM R. CHEATHAM; and
MARCUS HUEY,

Respondents/Plaintiffs-Appellees,

vs.

SAL DICICCIO, in his official capacity as
member of the Phoenix City Council; CITY
OF PHOENIX; and PHOENIX LAW
ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION,

Petitioners/Defendants-Appellants,

THOMAS COX; VICTOR ESCOTO;
RICHARD V. HARTSON; VIVIAN
REQUE; and DAVID WILSON,

Petitioners/Intervenors-Appellants.

Arizona Supreme Court
No. CV-15-0287-PR

1 CA-CV 13-0364
1 CA-CV 14-0135
(Consolidated)

Maricopa County Superior Court
Case No. CV2011-021634

RESPONDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

**Scharf-Norton Center for Constitutional Litigation at the
GOLDWATER INSTITUTE**

Jonathan Riches (025712)
500 E. Coronado Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602) 462-5000

litigation@goldwaterinstitute.org

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Appellees

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction	1
Argument	2
I. Standard of Review	3
II. The Release Time Provisions Do Not Serve a Public Purpose Under the Gift Clause	4
III. The Court of Appeals was Correct in Ruling That the Release Time Provisions are Grosly Disproportionate to What is Received In Return Under this Court’s Well-Established Gift Clause Framework	11
IV. Release Time is Not Part of Total Compensation	16
Conclusion	19

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Aboud v. Detroit Bd. of Educ.</i> , 431 U.S. 209 (1977).....	18
<i>American Fed’n of State, Cnty. & Mun. Emps., AFL-CIO, Local 2384 v. City of Phoenix</i> , 213 Ariz. 358 (App. 2006).....	17
<i>Arizona Bd. of Regents v. Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.</i> , 167 Ariz. 254 (1991).....	3
<i>Arizona Ctr. for Law in the Pub. Interest v. Hassell</i> , 172 Ariz. 356 (App. 1991) ..	16
<i>Cheatham v. Diciccio</i> , 238 Ariz. 69, 356 P.3d 814 (App. 2015)	2, 12, 13
<i>Ellis v. Railway Clerks</i> , 466 U.S. 435 (1984).....	18
<i>In re Gen. Adjudication of All Rights to Use Water in Gila River Sys. & Source</i> , 198 Ariz. 330 (2000).....	3
<i>J.D. Halstead Lumber Co. v. Hartford Accident & Indem. Co.</i> , 38 Ariz. 228 (1931).....	14
<i>Knox v. Service Emps. Int’l Union</i> , 132 S.Ct. 2277 (2012).....	18
<i>Kromko v. Arizona Bd. of Regents</i> , 149 Ariz. 319 (1986).....	4, 7, 8
<i>McRae v. County of Cochise</i> , 5 Ariz. 26 (1896).....	8
<i>Meinhard v. Salmon</i> , 164 N.E. 545 (1928).....	9
<i>NLRB v. Amax Coal Co.</i> , 453 U.S. 322 (1981)	9
<i>Proctor v. Hunt</i> 43 Ariz. 198 (1934)	4
<i>Security Title Agency, Inc. v. Pope</i> , 219 Ariz. 480 (App. 2008).....	9
<i>Transp. Ins. Co. v. Bruining</i> , 186 Ariz. 224 (1996).....	3
<i>Travelers Ins. Co. v. Breese</i> , 138 Ariz. 508 (App. 1983).....	14
<i>Trist v. Child</i> , 88 U.S. 441 (1874)	9

Turken v. Gordon, 223 Ariz. 342 (2010).....passim
Valley Bank & Trust Co. v. Proctor, 47 Ariz. 77 (1936).....8
Wistuber v. Paradise Valley Unified Sch. Dist., 141 Ariz. 346 (1984).....passim

Statutes

A.R.S. § 15-16378
A.R.S. § 23-35217
A.R.S. §§ 23-1301 to 130717

Constitutional Provisions

Ariz. Const. art. 9, § 7.....2
